

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000106 **Date** 93 May 2016

Community Safety Funding

Request:

I would like to request information on the following:

- 1. The funding for community safety and the community safety partnership that the Council received in each financial year between 2006/2007 and 2011/2012, broken down by funding stream/ authority that made the funding available.
- 2. How and where the money was allocated by the Council in each year (for what projects, programmes, etc).

Please see information below for financial year 2011/12. Wolverhampton Council is unable to provide a response for both question 1 & 2 for financial years prior to 2011/12, this is due to information no longer being accessible.

Question 1		2011/12
Funding and authority	Stronger Safer Communities	
made available:	Fund	311,230
	Stronger Safer Communities	
	fund reserve	138,250
	City of Wolverhampton	
	Council	18,880
	TOTAL FUNDING	468,360
Question 2		
Projects &		
Programmes allocated:		
	Area	
	Probation & offender	
	management	30,200
	Youth Violence	20,000
	Gangs	50,000
	Alcohol arrest referral	
	scheme	30,000

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

Drugs - Survey & Training	25,000
Domestic & Sexual Violence	108,000
Locations - CCTV	20,000
Infrastructure	157,160
Hate Crime	28,000
TOTAL PROJECT/PROGRAMME	
ALLOCATED	468,360